Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## **Chuanglian Holdings Limited**

## 創聯控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 2371)

## VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT UPLIFT OF SFC TYPE 4 AND TYPE 9 LICENSE

This announcement is made by the board of directors (the "Board") of Chuanglian Holdings Limited (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, collectively referred to as the "Group") on a voluntary basis.

The Company is pleased to announce that on 28 August 2024, RuiLian Financial Group Company Limited ("**RuiLian**"), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Group, as a corporation licensed under the Securities and Futures Ordinance to conduct Type 1 (Dealing in Securities), 4 (Advising on Securities) and 9 (Asset Management) regulated activities, has obtained its license uplift in Type 4 (Advising on Securities) and Type 9 (Asset Management).

Obtaining the license uplift in Type 4 (Advising on Securities) and Type 9 (Asset Management) is in line with the development strategy of the Group to widen the scope of services and horizon. RuiLian is now able to manage the portfolios that invest more than 10% in virtual assets and providing virtual assets advisory services for professional investors. This no doubt cements our position as the assets management company in Hong Kong for this sort of regulated activities. This is also a very positive development for the crypto funds and management space in Hong Kong, and we look forward to helping our clients who want to enter this space.

Shareholders and/or potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company, and if they are in any doubt about their position, they should consult with their professional adviser(s).

By order of the Board

Chuanglian Holdings Limited

Lu Xing

Chairman and executive Director

Hong Kong, 5 September 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Lu Xing (Chairman), Mr. Gao Yongzhi, Mr. Li Jia and Mr. Zhang Jie as executive Directors; Mr. Leung Siu Kee, Mr. Wu Yalin and Ms. Wang Shuping as independent non-executive Directors.